PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tactical Networks a.s.	06/05/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Paranthaman Narendran	
Street Address:	Boyce's Building, 40-42 Regent Street	
City:	Clifton, Bristol	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	BS8 4HU	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13236760
Application Number:	13236787
Application Number:	13236817
Patent Number:	8238240
Patent Number:	8411568

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027301249

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2027468133

Email: neils@swpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Neil Steinberg

Address Line 1: 5335 Wisconsin, Ave., NW

Address Line 2: Suite 440

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20015

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NARENDRAN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Neil Steinberg PATENT

502420273 REEL: 030802 FRAME: 0188

13236760

1000 T

Ö

Signature:	/Neil Steinberg/
Date:	07/16/2013
Total Attachments: 1 source=img179#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030802 FRAME: 0189

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Inventor: Paranthaman Narendran

U.S. Serial No.: 11/175,860

Title: System and Method for Real-Time Buying and Selling of Internet Protocol (IP) Transit

U.S. Filing Date: July 6, 2005

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, TACTICAL NETWORKS, A.S. does hereby assign, transfer and convey its entire right, title and interest to PARANTHAMAN NARENDRAN, his successors and assigns, in: (i) the above-referenced patent application, and (ii) the inventions and/or improvements disclosed and/or claimed in the above-referenced patent application, and (iii) any and all other patent applications which claim priority to the above-referenced application and/or which may be filed, either solely or jointly with others, on the inventions and/or improvements disclosed and/or claimed in the above-referenced patent application, and (iv) any and all patents which may be obtained on any of the aforementioned patent applications, and (v) any reissue, reexamination or extension of such aforementioned patents.

TACTICAL NETWORKS, A.S. does further hereby assign, transfer and convey its entire right, title and interest to PARANTHAMAN NARENDRAN, his successors and assigns, in the right to sue and recover damages for any past, present or future infringement in such aforementioned patents.

TACTICAL NETWORKS, A.S. also hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue such aforementioned patents that may be granted upon such aforementioned patent applications to PARANTHAMAN NARENDRAN, his successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

Date: 5/6/2011

Lubos Borik Liquidator

Tactical Networks, a.s.

Date: 5/6/2011

Paranthaman Narendran Sole Shareholder

Tactical Networks, a.s.

PATENT REEL: 030802 FRAME: 0190

RECORDED: 07/16/2013